

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No.3386/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/04/2012
in CRLA No. 920/2004 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At
Jodhpur)

SITARAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for bail and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(Crl) Nos.7259-7260/2013
(With appln.(s) for bail and Office Report)

Date : 02/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bishnudeo Prasad Yadav, A.C.
Mr. Sanjay Jha, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.
For Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr., Adv. (Proxy Counsel)*
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

*Appearance slip not given by the counsel for the respondent/State

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2014.09.03
16:48:03 IST
Reason: