

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1972 AND 1976-1977 OF 2014**

SITARAM ETC. ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN ... Respondent(s)

**OFFICE REPORT**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1972 OF 2014**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.09.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Leave granted."**

It is submitted that Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the sole Respondent and the said Respondent is represented through Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Original Records from the High court as well as from the Trial Court have been received.

It is further submitted that Counsel for both the parties have not filed additional documents, so far.

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1976-1977 OF 2014**

It is submitted that Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the sole Respondent and the said Respondent is represented through Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Original Records from the High court as well as from the Trial Court have not been received, so far.

The Matters above-mentioned are listed before the Registrar Court's with this office report.

DATED this the 9<sup>th</sup> day of May 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Bishnudeo Prasad Yadav, Advocate  
Bar Launge, Near Canteen,  
Supreme Court of India
2. Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate  
29, Lawyers Chambers
3. Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Advocate  
34, Lawyers Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ravin/cl