

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 1972/2014

SITARAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN
WITH

Respondent(s)

Crl.A. No. 1976-1977/2014

(With appln.(s) for bail and Office Report)

Date : 12/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.bishnudeo Prasad Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl.A.No.1972/2014

Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is
complete on both the respondents.

Original records have been received from the Courts below.

None of the parties has filed the additional documents.

Time stipulated for the purpose stands expired.

The said appeal stands ready, in the given circumstances,

however, to be listed alongwith the connected Crl.Appeal
herein.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.05.18

Crl.A. No. 1976-1977/2014

11:09:04 IST

Reason:

Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is

complete on the sole respondent.

Item No.45

-2-

Original records from the High Court as well as Trial Court are yet to be received.

Registry to issue a fresh reminder.

List again on 18.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar