

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1972/2014

SITARAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

IA No. 8682/2013 - GRANT OF BAIL

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1976-1977/2014 (II-D)

IA No. 18338/2013 - GRANT OF BAIL

Date : 31-07-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR, Amicus Curie

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Ms. Abhinandini Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent is directed to get instructions on the eligibility of the appellants under the concerned remission policy in view of the submission made by the learned counsel appearing for the appellants that the appellants have been under incarceration for nearly 22 years.

List the matters after two weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR